

The City of New York **BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD #1**

3024 THIRD AVENUE BRONX, NEW YORK 10455

(718) 585-7117 • Fax (718) 292-0558 • Email: Bx01@CB.NYC.Gov

Serving and Representing: Port Morris, Mott Haven and Melrose



VANESSA L. GIBSON BOROUGH PRESIDENT

ANTHONY R. JORDAN DISTRICT MANAGER

ARLINE PARKS CHAIRPERSON

MONTHLY MEETING CALENDAR **OCTOBER 2023 (REVISED)**

PLEASE CALL THE BOARD TO CONFIRM THE MEETING DATE A SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

SUN	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRI	SAT
1	2	3		4 5	6	7
8	9	10	Bronx Community Board #1 Education & Youth Services Committee 3024 Third Avenue Bronx, NY (Board Office)	1 12	13	14
15	16	17 1pm Bronx Community Board #1 Health, Human and Senior Services Committee Lincoln Hospital 234 East 149th Street Bronx, NY (Conference Room #6) 6pm Bronx Community Board #1 Executive Committee Meeting 3024 Third Avenue Bronx, NY (Board Office)	6-pm Bronx Community Board #1 Economic Development, Land Use & Housing Committee 3024 Third Avenue Bronx, NY (Board Office)	8 19	20	21
22	6PM Bronx Community Board #1 MUNICIPAL SERVICES 3024 Third Avenue Bronx, NY (Board Office)	(Board Office)		25 26 6pm- Bronx Community Board #1 General Board Meeting Lincoln Hospital 234 East 149th Street Bronx, NY (Auditorium)	27	28

^{**}Special Note: Community Board #1 Officer's Election will be held at our October 2023 Meeting - 10/26/2023.